
November 13, 2012 

MEMORANDUM TO THE PARTIES IN: 	 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO. 
(San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station 
Units 2 and 3) 
DOCKET NOS. 50-361-LA & 50-362-LA 

This notice is to provide notice that Commissioner William D. Magwood, IV will tour San 

Onofre Nuclear Generating Station Units 2 and 3 on November 14,2012. The purpose of the 

Commissioner's visit is to obtain a general familiarity with the facility. The Commissioner wi ll not 

engage in any substantive discussion during the site visit about any of the issues that have 

been raised in the ongoing adjudicatory proceeding related to the site. 

If any stakeholder has any questions regarding this visit, please call Margaret Bupp at 

301-415-8430. 

Legal Counsel to 
Commissioner Magwood 

Cc: Service List 



 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of  ) 
      ) 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON, CO. ) 
  ) 
(San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station -         ) Docket Nos.  50-361-LA and 50-362-LA 
          Units 2 and 3) ) 
         
           

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
       
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing MEMORANDUM TO THE PARTICIPANTS 
REGARDING COMMISSIONER WILLIAM D. MAGWOOD IV’S UPCOMING TOUR OF  
SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION have been served upon the following 
persons by the Electronic Information Exchange and by electronic mail as indicated by an 
asterisk*. 

 
Office of Commission Appellate  
   Adjudication 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov 
 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop - T-3 F23 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Alex S. Karlin, Chair  
Administrative Judge 
E-mail:  alex.karlin@nrc.gov 
 
Anthony J. Baratta 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail:  anthony.baratta@nrc.gov 
 
Nicholas G. Trikouros 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail:  nicholas.trikouros@nrc.gov 
 
 
 

 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail:  hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
 
 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania, Ave. N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Paul M. Bessette, Esq. 
Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq. 
Stephen J. Burdick, Esq. 
Steven P. Frantz, Esq. 
William E. Baer, Jr., Esq.* 
Mary Freeze, Legal Secretary 
Antoinette Walker, Legal Secretary 
E-mail: 
pbessette@morganlewis.com 
sburdick@morganlewis.com 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com 
wbaer@morganlewis.com 
ksutton@morganlewis.com 
mfreeze@morganlewis.com 
awalker@morganlewis.com 
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U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop - O-15 D21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Edward Williamson, Esq. 
David Roth, Esq. 
Catherine Kanatas, Esq. 
Maxwell Smith, Esq. 
Robert Weisman, Esq. 
David Cylkowski, Esq. 
Joseph Lindell, Esq. 
edward.williamson@nrc.gov 
david.roth@nrc.gov 
catherine.kanatas@nrc.gov 
maxwell.smith@nrc.gov 
robert.weisman@nrc.gov 
david.cylkowski@nrc.gov 
joseph.lindell@nrc.gov 
 
 
             
 
OGG Mail Center:  ogcmailcenter@nrc.gov 
 
 
 

 
Citizens Oversight, Inc. 
771 Jamacha Road,  Suite 148 
El Cajon, CA  92020 
Raymond Lutz 
raylutz@citizensoversight.org 
 

  

   

 
 
       [Original signed by Brian Newell       _____]                         
                  Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 13th day of November, 2012   


